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Post-Acute and Long-Term Care  
Model Progression Stakeholder Engagement Workgroup 

 

Member Roster 
 

Claudia Balog 
1199SEIU United Healthcare Workers East 
claudia.balog@1199.org 
 
Ryan Burdick 
Maryland Department of Health   
ryan.burdick@maryland.gov 
 
Alice Burton  
Burton Policy Consulting 
Aliceburton@burtonpolicy.com  
 
Allison Ciborowski 
LeadingAge 
aciborowski@leadingagemaryland.org 
 
Willem Daniel 
Health Services Cost Review Commission 
willem.daniel@maryland.gov 
 
Erin Davis 
Maryland Hospital Association 
edavis@mhaonline.org 
 
Joe DeMattos, Jr. 
Health Facilities Association of Maryland 
jdemattos@hfam.org 
 
Laura Goodman 
Maryland Department of Health   
laura.goodman@maryland.gov 
 
Kevin Heffner 
LifeSpan Network 
kheffner@lifespan-network.org 
 
William Henderson 
Health Services Cost Review Commission 
william.henderson@maryland.gov 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Danna Kauffman 
Schwartz, Metz, Wise & Kauffman, P.A 
Dkauffman@smwpa.com 
 
Jeffrey Metz 
Egle Nursing Home Management, Inc. 
jmetz@eglenursing.com 
 
Sharon Neely 
Maryland Department of Health   
sharon.neely@maryland.gov 
 
Joan Neuscheler  
Real Time Medical Systems 
jneuscheler@realtimemed.com  
 
Paul Parker 
Maryland Health Care Commission 
paul.parker@maryland.gov 
 
Scott Rifkin, M.D. 
scottrifkinmd@gmail.com 
 
Tricia Roddy 
Maryland Department of Health  
tricia.roddy@maryland.gov 
 
Nelson Sabatini, M.D.  
nsabatini@verizon.net  
 
Ben Steffen 
Maryland Health Care Commission  
ben.steffen@maryland.gov 
 
Michael Stitcher  
Berkeley Research Group 
MStitcher@thinkbrg.com 
 

 
 


